Surface modification of polystyrene particles for specific
antibody adsorption
Emmanuelle Imbert-Laurenceaua,*, Marie-Claire Bergera, Graciela Pavon-Djavida,
Alain Jouanb, Véronique Migonneya
aLaboratoire des Biomatériaux et Polymères de Spécialité, Institut Galilée—Université Paris 13, 99 avenue J.B. Clément, 93430 Villetaneuse, France
bUnité de Virologie, Centre de Recherche du Service de Santé des Armées Emile Pradé 38702, La Tronche, France
Received 30 September 2004
Available online 2 December 2004

(COOKCSO3
K) was defined, indicating the polymer charge
brought by the different substituted amino acids. The COOK
value corresponded to the amount of phenyl groups
substituted with an amino acid, and the SO3
K value
corresponded to the amount of styrene sulfonate unit.
3.2. Purification of antiviral antibodies from ascitic fluid
The purification of IgG from ascitic fluids anti-babanki
and anti-zika was performed by affinity chromatography
Table 1
Chemical composition of functionalized particles with phenylalamine (PS-SO2F), arginine (PS-SO2R), leucine (PS-SO2L), aspartic acid (PS-SO2D) and tyrosine (PS-SO2Y)
Polymers Elemental analysis % of units Molar ratio
N (meq/g) S (meq/g) S S-SO3Na S-SO2AA COOK/(COOKCSO3
K)
PS-SO2F10 0.51 3.79 27 63 10 0.14
PS-SO2F14 0.70 3.84 21 65 14 0.18
PS-SO2F21 1.03 3.27 34 45 21 0.32
PS-SO2F30 1.38 3.18 30 40 30 0.43
PS-SO2F36 1.62 3.31 27 37 36 0.49
PS-SO2F49 1.20 3.01 23 28 49 0.64
PS-SO2F63 2.30 2.77 24 13 63 0.85
PS-SO2R4 0.24 3.74 33 63 4 0.06
PS-SO2R13 0.67 3.50 32 55 13 0.19
PS-SO2R20 0.99 3.40 28 52 20 0.28
PS-SO2R38 1.57 3.10 26 36 38 0.51
PS-SO2R63 2.25 2.89 23 17 60 0.78
PS-SO2L17 0.84 3.68 28 36 17 0.32
PS-SO2L36 1.68 3.08 35 30 36 0.55
PS-SO2L39 1.74 3.38 23 37 40 0.52
PS-SO2L46 1.93 3.31 22 32 46 0.59
PS-SO2L58 2.36 3.00 16 27 58 0.68
PS-SO2D5 0.23 4.00 25 70 5 0.13
PS-SO2D8 0.41 3.77 16 87 8 0.16
PS-SO2D11 0.55 3.34 23 66 11 0.25
PS-SO2D22 1.05 3.59 23 54 22 0.45
PS-SO2D29 1.32 2.10 24 47 29 0.55
PS-SO2D42 1.8 3.00 33 25 42 0.77
PS-SO2D60 2.25 2.89 23 17 60 0.88
PS-SO2Y2 0.10 4.39 11 87 2 0.02
PS-SO2Y8 0.41 3.69 17 75 8 0.10
PS-SO2Y12 0.57 3.33 20 68 12 0.15
PS-SO2Y16 1.07 3.43 23 61 16 0.21
PS-SO2Y31 1.25 2.52 5 64 31 0.33
E
.
Im
b

variations are obtained for phenylalanine-substituted poly-
styrene particles (PS-SO2F) and the lowest ones for
Fig. 3. Adsorption of ‘non-specific’ IgG onto polystyrene derivatives.
Isotherm (plot A) and Langmuir plot (plot B).
Table 2
Adsorption parameters of ‘non-specific’ IgG onto polystyrene derivatives
Polymers pKdZKlog Ka Bmax (!10K12 M/mg)
PS-SO2F10 5.46 3.08
PS-SO2F14 4.90 14.20
PS-SO2F21 5.17 4.17
PS-SO2F30 5.34 4.54
PS-SO2F36 4.78 16.01
PS-SO2F49 5.47 3.44
PS-SO2F63 5.46 2.49
Mean value 5.22G0.30
PS-SO2R4 5.60 2.40
PS-SO2R13 5.91 4.32
PS-SO2R20 5.77 4.28
PS-SO2R38 5.77 4.87
PS-SO2R63 5.74 1.82